

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8474/2024

Ajay Raj Singh S/o Atmaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Srijana Shresth
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Punia, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

19/02/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1-State.

Now notices be issued to the respondent No.2 only.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file extra sets within a period of three days.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J