

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8474/2024

Ajay Raj Singh S/o Atmaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Srijana Shresth
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

25/08/2025

As per office report, notice upon respondent No.2 received unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondent No.2.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J