

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8474/2024

Ajay Raj Singh S/o Atmaram
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Srijana Shresth
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Punia, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/11/2025

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by ordinary mode as well as by Registered Post, returnable by 04.12.2025.

Two sets of notices be filed. One set of notices be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J